ORDER

The Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department as per the
letter read above has submitted a proposal for various Agriculture
activities in the  Attapady Co-operative Farming Society(ACFS) for the
year 2025-26, at an estimated cost of ₹2,92,29,200/- (Rupees Two
Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only)
to Government for placing before the State Level Working Group
Committee. 

(2) The State Level Working Group held on 21/07/2025 considered
the proposal and recommended approval of the same. 

(3) Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level
Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for
the said Proposal of Various Agriculture activities in the Attapady Co-
operative Farming Society(ACFS) for the year 2025-26, at the estimated
cost of ₹2,92,29,200/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Twenty

Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only), which includes the following
components, subject to the conditions that a committee has to be
constituted by the Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department
to monitor, evaluate and for proper documentation of the activities:

Sl
No. Project Amount